## 900581081 11/19/2020

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900575077

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AFILIAS PLC		10/04/2018	Public Limited Company: IRELAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AFILIAS LIMITED	
Street Address:	INTERNATIONAL HOUSE 3 HARBOURMASTER PLACE, IFSC	
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	D01 K8F1	
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited by Shares: IRELAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4907132	NAMESENTRY
Registration Number:	4342396	NAMESENTRY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6462187665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6462187605

Email: nfriedma@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Neil B Friedman

Address Line 1:605 3rd Avenue, Suite 2300Address Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013012.00223

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Neil B Friedman

Address Line 1: 605 3rd Avenue, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10158

TRADEMARK 900581081 REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil B Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Neil B Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** source=Notice#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Afilias - Certificate of Incorporation evidencing change of name of Afilias PLC-TOR\_LAW-10001011-v1#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0941

# **Certificate of Incorporation**

# LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares

I hereby certify that

#### **AFILIAS LIMITED**

formerly registered as PLC - Public Limited Company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2014 as LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 4th day of October, 2018

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Thu, 04 Oct 2018 06:15:52 GMT +01:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



for Registrar of Companies.

Mark Dogoglive.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0942

**RECORDED: 10/16/2020**